# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM318541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fitzgerald Abbott & Beardsley LLP		04/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
Donahue Gallagher Woods LLP	FORMERLY Donahue, Gallagher, Woods & Wood LLP	04/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fitzgerald Abbott & Beardsley LLP	04/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Donahue Fitzgerald LLP	
Street Address:	1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567310	DONAHUE GALLAGHER WOODS LLP
Registration Number:	2786029	FAB
Registration Number:	4242348	FABLAW
Registration Number:	4042829	FABLAW

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5104511527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-451-3300

Email: mdalton@donahue.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Dalton

Address Line 1: 1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor TRADEMARK

REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0862 900302695

Address Line 4:	Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Dalton
SIGNATURE:		/Michael J. Dalton/
DATE SIGNED:		09/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Statement of Merger#page1.tif source=Statement of Merger#page2.tif source=Statement of Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0863

DOCUMENT # 201996071001



# State of California Secretary of State

#### STATEMENT OF MERGER

(Corporations Code section 16915(a).)

Secretary of State State of California

FILED

APR 2 8 2014

18C

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form. iMPORTANT - Read all instructions before completing this form.

This Space For Filing Use Only SURVIVING ENTITY INFORMATION 1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY FITZGERALD ABBOTT & BEARDSLEY LLP 2. TYPE OF ENTITY 3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF ANY 4. JURISDICTION limited liability partnership 201996071004 CA 5. STREET ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF SURVIVING ENTITY CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE 1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor, Oakland, CA 94612 6 STREET ADDRESS OF CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF SURVIVING ENTITY, IF ANY STATE ZIP CODE CA DISAPPEARING ENTITY INFORMATION (If more than one entity is disappearing, attach additional pages with the required information.) 7. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY DONAHUE GALLAGHER WOODS LLP TYPE OF ENTITY 9. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF ANY 10. JURISDICTION limited liability partnership 201997121002 CA ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 11. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE PART OF THIS STATEMENT. EXECUTION (If additional signature space is necessary, the signature(s) may be made on an attachment to this document. Any attachments to this document are incorporated herein by this reference.) 12. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. Michael J. Dalton, Managing Partner
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Michael S. Ward, Partner
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON GP-8 (REV 01/2013)

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0864

# Section 11 - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- 1. The future effective date of the merger is May 1, 2014.
- 2. Upon the merger the name of the surviving entity is changed to DONAHUE FITZGERALD LLP.

201996071004

REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0865



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUN 03 2014

TRADEMARKY of State

**REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0866** 

**RECORDED: 09/30/2014**